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JENESYS 2019 Youth Exchange Program (Culture) 

 
25 Cambodian youths are going to visit Japan from 13 to 21 January 2020 at 

the invitation of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Japan under the JENESYS 

(Japan-East Asia Network of Exchange for Students and Youth) 2019.  

 

 These participants were selected by “The Competition for Participating 

JENESYS 2019 Youth Exchange Program to Japan” among 488 applicants of 122 

groups through the first screening by the Embassy of Japan and the second round of 

the group presentation competition by 48 university students of 12 groups, which 

was held on 17 October 2019 at the Cambodia-Japan Cooperation Center (CJCC) 

under the theme of “My Province, My Hometown”. 

 

The participants will visit Tokushima prefecture, which is the host town for 

Cambodian athletes during the Tokyo Olympic and Paralympic games in 2020 and 

famous for Awa Odori, one of the biggest traditional dance festival in Japan. During 

their visit to Tokushima Prefecture, they will try Awa Odori dance and join an 

exchange program with Japanese university students. They will also pay a courtesy 

call on Governor of Tokushima Prefecture and experience homestay as well as 

Japanese culture. The detailed schedule is attached herewith. 

 

The JENESYS aims to promote mutual trust and understanding among the 

people of Japan and other participating countries and to build a basis for future 

friendship and cooperation. Through the program, the Ministry of Foreign Affairs 

has invited more than 2,100 Cambodian youths since 2007. 

  

It is expected that the participants will deepen their understanding of Japan 

and after coming back, share their experience widely with Cambodian people. 
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ស្ថា នទូតជប ៉ុនប្បចាំប្រះរាជាណាចប្ររម្ព៉ុជា 

សេចរតីប្បកាេរ័ត៌មាន 
 

No. 02 PR-20/EoJ                      ថ្ងៃទ១ី០ ខែមករា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២០ 
 

រម្មវិធីផ្លា េប់តរូយ៉ុវជន JENESYS 2019 
(វប្បធម)៌ 

 

 តាមរយៈការអញ ជ្ ើញរប្ស់ក្កសួងការប្រញទសជប្ ៉ុន យ៉ុវជនកមព៉ុជាចាំនួន២៥រូប្ នឹងញធវើដាំញ ើ រ
ទសសនកិចចញៅកានក់្ប្ញទសជប្ ៉ុនចាប្ព់ីថ្ងៃទ១ី៣ ដល់ថ្ងៃទ២ី១ ខែមករា ឆ្ន ាំ២០២០ ញក្កាមកមមវធិីប្ណ្តា ញ
ផ្លា ស់ប្ាូរសិសសនិសសតិ និងយ៉ុវជនរវាងក្ប្ញទសជប្ ៉ុន និងប្ណ្តា ក្ប្ញទសអាស៉ុីខាងញកើត ខដលញៅកាតថ់ា
JENESYS 2019។ 
 អនកចូលរមួទាំងអស់ក្តូវបានញក្ជើសញរ ើស ញោយវគ្គជក្មរុះដាំបូ្ងកន៉ុងចាំញណ្តមញប្កខជនោកព់ាកយសរ៉ុប្ 
៤៨៨រូប្ ញសមើនឹង១២២ក្ករម និងវគ្គក្ប្កួតផ្លា ចក់្ពក័្ត មានញប្កខជន សរ៉ុប្ចាំនួន៤៨រូប្ ញសមើនឹង១២ក្ករម ខដល
បានញធវើប្ទប្ង្ហា ញញក្កាមក្ប្ធានប្ទ «ក្សរកកាំញ ើ តែ្៉ុ ាំ» កាលពីថ្ងៃទ១ី៧ ខែត៉ុលា ឆ្ន ាំ២០១៩ ញៅមជឈ 
ម ឌ លសហក្ប្តិប្តាិការកមព៉ុជា-ជប្ ៉ុន (CJCC)។   

អនកចូលរមួ នឹងញៅទសសនកចិចញៅញែតាត៉ុគ្ឹស៉ុីមា  ខដលជាញែតាមាច ស់ផ្ទុះទទួលក្ករមកឡីាករជញក្មើស
ជាតិកមព៉ុជាចូលរមួការក្ប្កួតកីឡាអូឡាាំពកិ នងិបា រា ឡាាំពិកតូកយូ២០២០ និងមានរបាាំក្ប្ថ្ព ីដល៏បកី្ប្ចាាំ
តាំប្នគ់្ឺអាវា អូដូរ។ី កាំឡ៉ុងញពលទសសនកចិចញៅត៉ុគ្ឹស៉ុីមា  ពួកគាតន់ឹងសាកលបងរាាំរបាាំអាវា អូដូរ ី និងចូលរមួ 
កមមវធិផី្លា ស់ប្ាូរជាមយួនងឹនសិសតិសាកលវទិាល័យញៅទីញ ុះ។ ពួកគាត ់ កន៏ឹងចូលជបួ្សខមាងការគ្ួរសម
ជាមយួនងឹអភបិាលញែតាត៉ុគ្សឹ៉ុីមា  ក្ពមទាំងទទលួយកប្ទពញិសាធនស៍ាន កញ់ៅផ្ទុះជនជាតិជប្ ៉ុន និងវប្បធម៌
ជប្ ៉ុនផ្ងខដរ។ សូមញមើលតារាងពត័ម៌ានលមអតិសាីពីកាលប្រញិចេទខដលមានភ្ជជ ប្។់  

កមមវធិJីENESYS មានញគាលប្ាំ ងជក្មរញការយល់ដងឹ នងិការកសាងទាំន៉ុកចិតាញៅវញិញៅមក
កន៉ុងចាំញណ្តមក្ប្ជាជនជប្ ៉ុន និងប្ណ្តា ក្ប្ញទសចូលរមួ  និងញដើមបកីសាងមូលោា នក្គ្ុឹះថ្នកិចចសហក្ប្តបិ្តាិ
ការ និងចាំ ងមតិាភ្ជព ញពលអ គ្ត។ តាមរយៈកមមវធិីញនុះ ក្កសួងការប្រញទសជប្ ៉ុនបានអញ ជ្ ើញ    
យ៉ុវជនកមព៉ុជាចាំនួនជាង២១០០ កញ់ហើយតាាំងពីឆ្ន ាំ២០០៧មក។ 

ញយើងែ្៉ុ ាំសងឃមឹថាអនកចូលរមួនឹងអាចយល់ដងឹអាំពីក្ប្ញទសជប្ ៉ុនកានខ់តស៉ុីជញក្ៅខងមញទៀត ក្ពម
ទាំងខចករ ាំខលកនូវប្ទពញិសាធនរ៍ប្ស់ែាួនឲ្យបានទូលាំទូលាយញៅកានក់្ប្ជាជនកមព៉ុជា ប្ ទ ប្ព់វីលិក្តលប្់
មកវញិ។ 
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